PRESS INFO November 4, 2020



ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA d.d. Krapinska 45 10000 Zagreb

SECURITY: ERNT (ISIN: HRERNTRA0000)

LEI: 5299001W91BFWSUOVD63

HOME MEMBER STATE: Republic of Croatia

REGULATED MARKET SEGMENT: Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange

Ericsson Nikola Tesla implements e-Health in Belarus

Ericsson Nikola Tesla concluded a business deal worth almost HRK 370million regarding the implementation of the Central Software Platform for the Centralized e-Health System in the Republic of Belarus.

The contract is the result of a two-stage bidding process within the scope of the World Bank project P156778 "Belarus Health System Modernization Project", financed by a loan of the International Bank for the Reconstruction and Development. The contract was signed by the Republican Scientific and Research Center for Medical Technologies, Informatization, Administration and Management of Health, which is an agency of the Ministry of Health of the Republic of Belarus.

The planned duration of the platform implementation project is 2.5 years, and the Contract also includes a 3-year warranty period.

Gordana Kovačević, the president of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, commented: "I am proud of such an important contract in the field of eHealth, which represents an additional confirmation of our references in this field, both in Croatia and abroad. The fact that the World Bank recognized us as a quality partner shows that our focused strategy in this segment, as well as many years of our company's investments in creating a strong team of experts with the necessary knowledge, brings new success. In this project, special attention is given to risk management considering the project's complexity and the specific situation."

Communications Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Ericsson Nikola Tesla is an associated company of the Ericsson Group which leads and supports modern communications. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multiservice and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system

PRESS INFO November 4, 2020



integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

Related

www.ericsson.hr www.youtube.com/ericssonnikolatesla www.facebook.com/ericssonnikolatesla/ www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson-nikola-tesla/

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.linkedin.com/company/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Director Marketing, Communication and CSR Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com